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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

YEAR 2020 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch/Yth Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Oth Notes

1 01/05/20 Sun 11:00 36 6 9 2 X Teens do not include Zach & Zion; 1V=Mickey & Shannon 

2 “ Sun 11:20 21 6 9 X X Youth went to lunch and bowling activity

3 01/12/20 Sun 11:00 38 6 3 5 2 X 1V=friends of Tina Rucker; 2V=Mickey & Shannon; Ralph recovering from surgery

4 “ Sun 11:20 12 6 3 X

5 01/18/20 Sat 09:00 6 X Admin Council & Budget Planning (Ralph attended by phone)

6 01/19/20 Sun 11:00 33 6 5 1 X

7 “ Sun 11:20 16 6 5 X

8 01/23/20 Thu 15:00 6   X

9 “ Thu 18:30 7 X X Tina led service & Bible study

10 01/26/20 Sun 11:00 32 8 5 X

11 “ Sun 11:20 17 8 5 X

12 01/30/20 Thu 18:30 6 X X Travis & Phillip led Bible study

13 02/02/20 Sun 11:00 33 6 7 3 X 1V=family of Travis: Jim, Cathy, John;  Birthdays: Carmen=12, Zion=20

14 ' Sun 11:20 20 6 7 X Youth had “Super Sunday” dinner

15 02/06/20 Thu 18:30 6  X X

16 02/09/20 Sun 11:00 37 7 6 X   

17 “ Sun 11:20 19 7 6 X   

18 “ Sun 13:00 6 X  

19 02/13/20 Thu 18:30 10 X X

20 02/15/20 Sat 09:00 X

21 02/16/20 Sun 11:00 37 4 9 5 X 1V=3 older teens (Jonah Robinson, brother +1), Ralph's sister & brother in law

22 “ Sun 11:20 21 4 9 X

23 2/20/20 Thu 18:30 X X

24 2/23/20 Sun 11:00 26 3 3 3 X 1V=Beverly (Quincy); 2 travelers from Pa; (new heifer fund cow)

25 “ Sun 11:20 12 3 3 X

26 2/26/20 Wed 18:30 8 X X

27 2/29/20 Sat 11:00 62 X Memorial service for Dorothy Carr

28 3/1/20 Sun 11:00 29 5 6 1 X 1V=Hannah's brother

29 “ Sun 11:20 18 5 6 X

30 3/4/20 Wed 18:30 4 X only Ralph,Judy, Betty and I

31 3/8/20 Sun 11:00 27 2 7 1 X

32 “ Sun 11:20 14 2 7 X

33 3/11/20 Wed 18:30 X X

34 3/15/20 Sun 11:00 15 0 0 X Tina & Travis away; coronavirus is the news

1 V=Jim Cline's wife Jeanne; Ralph back (1st of Bible Survey msgs – on Matthew)

SPRC preparing Church Profile

Return to 3rd Sat meetings

Ash Wednesday Service & Midweek worship & Bible Study

New Members: Zion & Nate; 2V=Will Underwood
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35 “ Sun 11:20 0 X No youth today (Zion was present)

36 3/22/20 Sun 11:00 8 X

37 3/29/20 Sun 11:00 4 X Ralph, JoAnn George, ??? and ??? only ones here; First online (virtual) service

38 4/5/20 Sun 11:00 3 X

39 4/12/20 Sun --- X  

40 4/19/20 Sun 11:00 2 X online service; Ralph met with others in church

41 4/26/20 Sun 11:00 6 X online service; Ralph met with others in church

42 5/3/20 Sun 11:00 22 2 X

43 5/10/20 Sun 11:00 22 X

44 5/17/20 Sun 11:00 16 1 X Both Church and online services

45 5/24/20 Sun 11:00 17 X

46 5/31/20 Sun 11:00 13 X Tina & Travis away; coronavirus is the news

47 6/7/20 Sun 11:00 9 X

48 6/14/20 Sun 11:00 14 1 X Both Church and online services

49 6/21/20 Sun 11:00 12 X

50 6/28/20 Sun 11:00 12 X Betty and I first Sunday back; 

51 7/5/20 Sun 11:00 17 2 X

52 7/12/20 Sun 11:00 9 X

53 7/19/20 Sun 11:00 13 X

54 7/26/20 Sun 11:00 8 X

55 8/2/20 Sun 11:00 13 X

56 8/9/20 Sun 11:00 8 X

57 8/16/20 Sun 11:00 12 X Lon & Lucy here

58 8/23/20 Sun 11:00 12 X

59 8/30/20 Sun 11:00 10 1 X (Hannah)

60 9/6/20 Sun 11:00 10  X Lon & Lucy here

61 9/13/20 Sun 11:00 15 X Greg Birthday (45)

62 9/20/20 Sun 11:00 11 X

63 9/27/20 Sun 11:00 8 X

64 10/4/20 Sun 11:00 7 X

65 10/11/20 Sun 11:00 15 X

66 10/18/20 Sun 11:00 11 1 X Debbie McCoy & little Debbie, Donnie White

67 10/25/20 Sun 11:00 12 1 2 2 X Jackson Bell (2 yrs old), parents, aunt & uncle

Coronavirus spreading; Ralph & Judy, Tina Oaks, ???, Joann, Debbie, Betty and I;
This was the last recorded service before bishop's request to suspend services

Palm Sunday,  Ralph, JoAnn George and Sandra Willis met in the sanctuary

Easter: online services for Sunrise and Worship

1st Open Service at Bethel since March 22 (40 days); held in open air; Malcolm McCoy 1 
yrs old

Both Church and online services; Mother's Day; Lon & Lucy Anniversary

Heritage Sunday service at pond; also online

Pentecost; both church and online services; 1st communion under Covid

Independence Day Weekend; Communion (Hannah & Courtney)

Homecoming – Don & Pat S., Donnie White
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68 11/1/20 Sun 11:00 8 X

69 11/8/20 Sun 11:00 12 1 X Debbie McCoy, Annie  & Cayley

70 11/15/20 Sun 11:00 10 X Linda Cisne

71 11/22/20 Sun 11:00 10 X

72 11/29/20 Sun 11:00 7 X Crismon Service

73 12/6/20 Sun 11:00 13 X Debbie McCoy, Carol Morgan (Tina Rucker's father died this week)

74 12/13/20 Sun 11:00 11 X

75 12/20/20 Sun 11:00 9 X

76 12/24/20 Sun 11:00 12 X

77 12/27/20 Sun 11:00 7 X

78

Christmas Eve – Linda Cisne & Dave Watkins


